Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Elizabethtown-Kitley 
enacts as follows: 

1. That the Head of Council and the Treasurer, or their designates, may from time 

to time: 

a) borrow money a sum or sums not exceeding in the aggregate One Million 

One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,100,000), to meet, until taxes are 
collected, the current expenditures of the Municipality for the year 
pursuant to subsection 407(1) of the Act, and to execute any documents 
that are required in connection with the borrowing of the above sum, plus 
interest, at a rate to be agreed upon from time to time, in addition to any